

## Changes in Cinis' management team

Charlotte Becker, IR and Communications Director for Cinis Fertilizer, has decided to leave Cinis for a new assignment. Anders Antonsson is appointed interim IR and Communications Director.

Charlotte Becker has been employed as IR and Communications Director and a member of the management team of Cinis Fertilizer since the end of 2021. Charlotte Becker has announced that she intends to leave her position at Cinis Fertilizer for a new assignment.

"I would like to extend a big thank you to Charlotte, who has been an incredibly appreciated and valuable colleague since the start of Cinis. Her commitment and expertise have been vital to Cinis during our start-up years, and she will be missed by many of us," says Jakob Liedberg, CEO of Cinis Fertilizer.

Anders Antonsson, who has over 30 years of experience in investor relations and communications, will take over as interim IR and Communications Director on July 1, 2025, in connection with Charlotte Becker leaving. Anders Antonsson has previously been acting IR and Communications Director of Cinis Fertilizer during Charlotte's parental leave. He will be part of the company's management team until a permanent IR and Communications Director is appointed.

## For more information, please contact:

Charlotte Becker, IR and Communications Officer, Cinis Fertilizer <a href="mailto:charlotte@cinis-fertilizer.com">charlotte@cinis-fertilizer.com</a> +46 730 37 07 07

Jakob Liedberg, CEO, Cinis Fertilizer jakob@cinis-fertilizer.com +46 768 58 12 86

## **About Cinis Fertilizer**

Cinis Fertilizer is a Swedish green-tech company producing an environmentally friendly mineral fertilizer, potassium sulphate (SOP), by, among other things, recycling waste streams from the manufacture of batteries and battery materials, as well as from the pulp industry and other industries. The patent protected technology will use half as much energy as today's production methods and the result is a fertilizer with low carbon footprint, a unique and circular contribution enabling sustainable agriculture. FNCA Sweden AB is Certified Adviser. For further information please visit: <a href="https://www.cinis-fertilizer.com">www.cinis-fertilizer.com</a>.